U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 98 UNL 1 d the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). e Type ent Security Agreement Change of Name Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 04011998
PATENT PATENT PATENT PATENT Set Type Type
e Type ent Security Agreement Change of Name Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
e Type ent Security Agreement Change of Name Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
d the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). e Type ent Security Agreement Change of Name Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
e Type ent Security Agreement Change of Name Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Change of Name Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Change of Name U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Stational names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File ditional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File ditional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Month Day Year
04011998
Execution Date
Month Day Year 04011998
04011996
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
receiving party is not domiciled in the United
States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
(Designation must be a separate document from
Assignment.)
f South Africa 0183
ountry Zip Code
ountry Zip Code
OI e/C

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

DMK 100 13852/2

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington,

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(404) 873-8794			
Name	Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Arnall Golden & Gregory	, LLP				
Address (line 2)	2800 One Atlantic Center					
Address (line 3)	1201 West Peachtree Stre	et				
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3450					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 5			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) [If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X						
•	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-2507					
		thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	d herein.					
Kevin W	. King	Signature	25 June 1999 Date			
	of Person Signing <i>lo. 42,737</i>	` Signature	Date			

DMK 100 13852/2

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Crossland, Timothy Pet	er			04011998
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					MORTH Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties	attached
_	eceiving Party(ies)			31	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	·				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	1				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Application N	umber(s) or Patent I	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu		
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number	DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the san	ne property).
	tent Application Numbe	r(s)		Patent Number	er(s)
08914499					
1				DMK 100 13852/2	?

PATENT

REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

We, John Robin Gilmore Williamson of 83 Westwold Way, Saxonwold, Johannesburg, Republic of South Africa, Charles Stephanus Marais of 6-45 Edward Bennett Drive, Cherry Brook, NSW 2126, Australia, Matthew Jonathan Joseph Cobbett of 113 Unison, 89 Vlok Street, Sunnyside, 0002, Republic of South Africa, and Timothy Peter Crossland of 77 Grosvenor Road, Bryanston, Sandton, Republic of South Africa, in consideration of Five Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Iscor Limited. a South African Comany, having its principal place of business at Roger Dyason Street, Voortrekker Hoogte, Pretoria West, 0183, Republic of South Africa, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Iscor Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "METHOD OF DISPOSING OF FINES" described in U.S. Serial No. 08/914,499 filed August 19, 1997, by John Robin Gilmore Williamson, Charles Stephanus Marais, Matthew Jonathan Joseph Cobbett, and Timothy Peter Crossland, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewals, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

470490.L

DMC 100 10993-1

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0073 "METHOD OF DISPOSING OF FINES"

By: John Robin Gilmore Williamson, Charles Stephanus Marais,
Matthew Jonathan Joseph Cobbett, and Timothy Peter Crossland
Filed: August 19, 1997

Assignment

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

	WITNESS my han	and seal this 1st day of April , 1997.
		y Dillaugar John Robin Gilmore Williamson
Witn	iese:	
1.	Signed: \(\square \) Printed Name: \(\square \) Address \(\square \)	E Murray 66 Wierda Road East, Wierda Valley, Sandton, Gauteng
2.	Signed: \(\) Printed Name: \(\)	Republic of South Africa J Fenyvesi 66 Wierda Road East, Wierda Valley, Sandton, Gauteng
	Address \(\frac{1}{2} \)	Republic of South Africa

470490.1

DMX 100 10993-1 "METHOD OF DISPOSING OF FINES"
By: John Robin Gilmore Williamson, Charles Stephanus Marais,
Matthew Jonathan Joseph Cobbett, and Timothy Peter Crossland
Filed: August 19, 1997
Assignment

	WITNESS my han	and seal this lst day of April , 1997, 1997, Matthew Jonathan Joseph Cobbett	vic
Witne	sses:		
		<u>:</u> //	
1.	Signed: 4	Ellering	
	Printed Name: x	E Murray	
	Address V 6	6 Wierda Road East, Wierda Valley, Sandton, Gauteng	
	:	Republic of South Africa	
2.	Signed:✓		
	Printed Name: 4	J Fenyvesi	
		6 Wierda Road East, Wierda Valley, Sandton Gauteng	
	Re	epublic of South Africa	

470490.1

DMK 100 . 10993-1 "METHOD OF DISPOSING OF FINES"
By: John Robin Gilmore Williamson, Charles Stephanus Marais,
Matthew Jonathan Joseph Cobbett, and Timothy Peter Crossland
Filed: August 19, 1997
Assignment

	WITNESS my h	and and seal this	day of _	April der Crossland	, 1997. INIC
Witn	esses:	,			
1.	Signed: 🗸	E. Correy			
	Printed Name: v	E Murray /			
	Address v	66 Wierda Road East, W	lierda V	alley, Sandt	on Gauteng
		Republic of South Afric	a		
2.	Signed:				
	Printed Name	J Fenyvesi			
	Address	66 Wierda Road East,	Wierda	Valley, San	dtonGauteng
	11	Republic of South Af	rica		

470490.1

DMK 100 10993-1 "METHOD OF DISPOSING OF FINES"

By: John Robin Gilmore Williamson, Charles Stephanus Marais,
Matthew Joseph Cobbett, and Timothy Peter Crossland
Filed: August 19, 1997

Assignment

	WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of,	1997.	140 671 26	V25
	<u>*</u>	Charles Stephanus Marais		×	
Witi	lesses:				
1.	Signed: ½ Printed Name: ½ Address ½				
2.	Signed: Printed Name: Address				

5

470490.1

DMX 100 10993-1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: John Robin Gilmore Williamson, Charles Stephanus Marais,

Matthew Jonathan Joseph Cobbett, and Timothy Peter Crossland

Serial No.: 08/914,499 Group Art Unit: 3672

Filed: August 19, 1997 Examiner: G. Suchfield

For: METHOD FOR DISPOSING OF MINING PROCESS FINES

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

The following documents are enclosed for recordation of an Assignment in the aboveidentified patent application.

- 1. Copy of the Assignment from John Robin Gilmore Williamson, Matthew Jonathan Joseph Cobbett, and Timothy Peter Crossland to Iscor Limited;
 - 2. Form PTO-1619A; and
 - 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee.

The original executed Assignment document was transmitted to the U.S. Patent Office on July 8, 1998, with a Supplemental Response to Notice to File Missing Parts of Application and Petition Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.47(a), a copy of which is enclosed. The original Assignment was

856021v1 - 1 - DMK 100 13852/2

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0078 U.S.S.N.: 08/914,499 Filed: August 19, 1997 REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

erroneously transmitted without a Form PTO-1619 or recordation fee; however, applicants have not received a Notice of Non-Recordation from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Applicants do not believe any additional fees are due. The Commissioner, however, is authorized to charge any fees, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-2507.

Respectfully submitted,

Reg. No. 42,737

Date: June 28, 1999

ARNALL GOLDEN & GREGORY, LLP 2800 One Atlantic Center 1201 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, GA 30309-3450 (404) 873-8596 (404) 873-8597 (fax)

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this Amendment, along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: June 28, 1999

856021v1

- 2 -

DMK 100 13852/2

RECORDED: 07/01/1999